dated February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit 
Railroad of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 28, of date Decem 
ber it, tom, is made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and 
furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract to the value of nine hundred 
and fifteen thousand dollars ($915,000); that such value has been ascertained rela-
tively to the contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously 
been made for such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	WILLIAM BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

Board, dated December II, tom, and numbered Requisition No. 28, for work done 
and materials furnished under contract dated February 21, woo, for the construction 
and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 30th 
day of November, 1902, and amounting to the sum of nine hundred fifteen thousand 
dollars ($915,000) ; and 

Whereas, Wm. Barclay Parsons. Chief Engineer, has certified that the work 
done and the materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with 
the terms of the contract; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the con-

[...]

Maintenance and repairs of water pipes  	285 00 
Pumping stations, fuel and supplies 	525 00 

Respectfully, 
WM. A. DE LONG, 

Deputy and Acting Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand one hundred and forty-seven dollars 

($1,147) be and hereby is transferred from the appropriations 
merit of Water Supply for the year igot, entitled and as follows: 
"Borough of Queens : Laying water mains" 	  
"Borough of Queens: Maintenance and repairs of water pipes, 

etc." 	  
"Borough of Queens:

[...]

ability to enter into the contracts mentioned in the foregoing report of the Committee 
en Buildings, and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, the sum of thirty-six thousand four hundred and eighty-five dollars ($36,485) 
Le, and the same hereby is, appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 169 of the 
revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be

[...]

ability to enter into the contract mentioned in the foregoing report of the Committee 
en Buildings, and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, the sum of thirteen thousand nine hundred and ninety-two dollars ($13,992) be, 
and the same hereby is, appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of the City 
of New York to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 169 of the Re• 
vised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be

[...]

EMERSON PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 

requisition of the Board of Education by resolution adopted October is, 1902, for the 
appropriation of thirteen thousand nine hundred and ninety-two dollars ($13,992) 
from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued pur-
suant to the provisions of section 169 of the Revised Greater New York Charter, 
for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the contract to be entered 
into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of Education,

[...]

ability to enter into the contracts mentioned in the foregoing report of the Corn-
mittee on Buildings, and submits for adoption the following resolution: 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment, the sum of two hundred and thirty-two thousand and forty dollars ($232,040) 
be, and the same hereby is, appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be 
issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to section 169 of the Revised Charter, applica-
tion for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied in payment of

[...]

EMERSON PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 
The following resolution was offered : 
Resolved. That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 

requisition of the Board of Education by resolution adopted October 15, 1902, for the 
appropriation of two hundred and thirty-two thousand and forty dollars ($232,040) 
from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued pursuant 
to the provisions of section 169 of the Revised Greater New York Charter, for the 
purpose of providing means for the payment of the contracts to be entered into by the